556 Struthers Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501-3826 (970) 242-5370 Fax (970) 245-7716 www.elamconstruction.com

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

March 12, 2014

MAR 17 2014

RECEIVED

Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

DIVISION OF RECLAMATICA MINING AND SAFETY

TROZ

RE: Bunn Ranch Pit, Permit # M-1980-131, Request for Technical Revision

Staff,

510

Under Rule 1.9.1, I am submitting this request for a Technical Revision to the Bunn Ranch Pit, Permit M-1980-131, in Moffat County. This TR request is for the use of a mobile concrete batch plant to be allowed within the pit boundary. The reclamation bond for this site is adequate and will not require an increase to account for any removal of permanent structures due to the mobility of the proposed plant.

Enclosed with this request Check No. 17459 in the amount of \$216.00 for processing the Technical Revision.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me at 970-242-5370.

Respectfully,

ima

Gayle Lyman Compliance Director



Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety

Fee Receipt for M1980131

Elam Construction, Inc.	Receipt #:	17035
	Date:	03/18/2014
	Permit:	M1980131
00000000		

Payment Method	Revenue Code	Fee Description/Notes	Amount
17459 msr	4300-11	Minerals Technical Revision M1980-131	\$216.00
	1	Receipt Total:	\$216.00

Page 1 of 1